RESOLUTION NO. 2/ FOR 1925.

WHEREAS, on the 7th day of July, 1925, the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, duly adopted a Resolution directing the City Engineer to make a survey of a street on the North line of the intersection of Main and Wheeler Streets in Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, and running thence North to the Crown Willamette Paper Company's Railroad Spur tract, which runs East and West along Olive Street; then in a general Northwesterly direction intersecting Main Street at a point about 225 feet South of the North City Limits of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, at a place where therei is a slight turn in said Main Street; and to mark the boundaries of such street and to make a plat thereof and a written report containing a full and complete description of such street and the boundaries thereof and the portions of each lot or tract of land to be appropriated therefor, and

WHEREAS, on the 27th day of July, 1925, said Engineer duly made and filed with the Recorder of the City of Lebanon his report in writing as provided in said resolution and the charter of the City of Lebanon, and

WHEREAS, on the 4th day of August, 1925, the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, by ordinance Bill No. $\cancel{1}$ for 1925, Ordinance No. $\cancel{335}$, duly adopted said report of said surveyor.

NOW, THEREFORE, the following named persons, to-wit MEE. Bohle , Job broine , Albert Willow being three disinterested freeholders of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, and possessing the qualifications of jurors of the Circuit Court of Linn County, Oregon, be and they hereby are appointed to view such proposed street as described in said report of said Engineer and make an assessment of damages and benefits as provided in Section 179, Article I of Chapter 8, of the Charter of said City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon.

Be it further resolved that said appraisers shall meet on the 10th day of August, 1925, at the office of the Recorder of artific Ottawn of the Recorder of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, and take and subscribe the oath provided by the charter for the faithful discharge of the duties assigned to them and that said viewers shall, on said day or at such subsequent day or days to which they may adjourn, which adjournment shall not exceed one week at a time, proceed to view the proposed street and upon completion thereof to file a report of their doings and assessments of benefits and damages as aforesaid and file the same with the Recorder.

> Passed by the Council this 18^{-4} day of August, 1925. Approved by the Mayor, this 18^{-4} day of August, 1925.

> > Flad Steeling

Attest: 626 Witm